
Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club
Qualifying 7

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 1 Ben SHORT 1:45.43 4 74.68Mazda MX5 8 

2 17 Oak RICHARDSON 1:45.92 0.493 74.33Mazda MX5 8 

3 40 Ben HANCY 1:46.02 0.599 74.26Mazda MX5 9 

4 93 Ben ABBITT 1:46.07 0.642 74.23Mazda MX5 7 

5 92 Jordan JOHNSON 1:46.47 1.046 73.95Mazda MX5 9 

6 44 Matthew HALLAM 1:46.84 1.416 73.69Mazda MX5 9 

7 230 Thomas HOLLAND 1:47.10 1.677 73.51Mazda MX5 8 

8 9 Ian TOMLINSON 1:47.47 2.045 73.26Mazda MX5 8 

9 66 Hayden McDONALD 1:48.51 3.083 72.56Mazda MX5 8 

10 123 Felix LOW 1:48.59 3.165 72.50Mazda MX5 8 

11 14 Lloyd HUGGINS 1:48.85 3.426 72.33Mazda MX5 8 

12 22 Adrian JOHNSON 1:49.22 3.793 72.09Mazda MX5 8 

13 50 Christian YOUNG 1:49.34 3.917 72.01Mazda MX5 8 

14 21 Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL 1:49.41 3.987 71.96Mazda MX5 8 

15 72 Matthew SHORT 1:49.71 4.287 71.76Mazda MX5 8 

16 98 Alex LEWINGTON 1:50.67 5.248 71.14Maxda MX5 8 

17 128 Samuel GORMER 1:50.82 5.398 71.04Mazda MX5 8 

18 46 Nicola FAVOT 1:51.29 5.864 70.74Mazda MX5 8 

19 7 William PICKARD 1:51.34 5.918 70.71Mazda MX5 8 

20 68 Amy BARKER 1:51.78 6.358 70.43Mazda MX5 8 

21 23 Stephen REECE 1:51.81 6.388 70.42Mazda MX5 8 

22 91 Steve QUENBY 1:53.16 7.738 69.58Mazda MX5 8 

23 90 Andrew ROBINSON 1:53.28 7.854 69.50Mazda MX5 7 

24 19 Martin VERNON 1:53.59 8.167 69.31Mazda MX5 8 

25 29 Mary BARNARD 1:54.93 9.507 68.50Mazda MX5 8 

26 47 Stephen CRAGGS 2:00.75 15.321 65.20Mazda MX5 1 

Not-Seen
70 Jeremy RIVERS-FLETCHER Mazda MX5 

17 Sep 22 11:51Cadwell ParkStart Time : 11:21

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

LAP TIMES  -  Qualifying 7

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SHORT

1 1:48.82 1:46.74 1:45.98 1:45.43 1:45.76 1:46.10 1:45.90 1:54.18

7

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William PICKARD

1 1:58.91 1:53.26 1:54.09 1:53.85 1:55.08 1:53.51 1:52.63 1:51.34

9

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian TOMLINSON

1 1:54.82 1:48.56 1:48.25 1:48.14 1:47.47 1:52.63 1:47.73 1:47.55

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lloyd HUGGINS

1 1:53.35 2:34.44 1:58.20 1:50.30 1:58.39 1:48.85 1:49.80 1:51.96

17

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oak RICHARDSON

1 1:48.78 1:47.22 1:45.92 1:46.28 1:48.49 1:58.35 1:47.72 2:05.79

19

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin VERNON

1 2:01.90 1:57.16 1:55.23 1:55.65 1:54.57 1:57.26 1:53.59 1:54.17

21

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL

1 1:51.12 1:52.02 1:50.63 1:51.09 1:50.33 1:49.90 1:49.41 1:51.54

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adrian JOHNSON

1 1:50.53 1:50.97 1:49.22 1:51.17 1:51.59 1:50.97 1:49.32 1:49.83

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen REECE

1 2:01.39 1:55.15 1:53.89 1:51.85 1:51.98 1:55.49 1:56.29 1:51.81

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mary BARNARD

1 2:07.42 1:59.20 1:57.03 1:55.98 1:55.57 2:00.02 1:54.93 1:55.34

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben HANCY

1 1:48.34 1:47.23 1:47.83 1:46.26 1:46.84 1:46.96 1:46.36 1:49.16 1:46.02

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HALLAM

1 1:49.95 1:52.90 1:48.03 1:48.05 1:47.36 1:46.84 1:46.89 1:48.89 1:49.64

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicola FAVOT

1 2:02.51 1:53.46 1:58.93 1:51.29 1:54.66 2:15.61 1:54.72 1:54.58
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47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen CRAGGS

1 2:00.75

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christian YOUNG

1 1:58.03 1:51.92 1:50.05 1:51.58 1:51.07 1:51.45 1:49.34 2:05.73

66

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Hayden McDONALD

1 1:54.36 1:49.29 1:48.51 1:49.84 1:52.87 1:49.16 1:48.96 1:48.60

68

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Amy BARKER

1 2:00.29 1:54.62 1:55.51 1:53.74 1:53.46 1:53.81 1:52.12 1:51.78

72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew SHORT

1 1:52.21 1:54.48 1:51.23 1:52.52 1:49.80 1:50.56 1:49.71 1:49.98

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew ROBINSON

1 2:02.14 1:57.90 1:55.43 1:53.28 1:57.29 2:03.86 1:57.13

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve QUENBY

1 2:02.88 1:56.77 1:54.98 1:53.71 1:53.88 1:53.36 1:54.15 1:53.16

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jordan JOHNSON

1 1:48.61 1:46.98 1:46.69 1:46.57 1:46.99 1:46.47 1:47.06 1:46.75 1:47.09

93

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben ABBITT

1 2:07.03 1:46.07 1:51.75 1:57.91 1:46.07 2:11.14 1:52.41

98

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alex LEWINGTON

1 1:59.02 1:55.64 1:54.21 1:54.39 1:53.31 1:53.34 1:53.61 1:50.67

123

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Felix LOW

1 1:52.76 1:51.25 1:49.15 1:49.36 1:48.59 2:02.04 2:00.43 1:48.71

128

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel GORMER

1 1:55.13 1:52.80 1:51.99 1:51.60 1:51.22 1:51.46 1:51.78 1:50.82

230

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Thomas HOLLAND

1 1:55.43 1:49.20 1:47.94 1:48.02 1:48.21 1:47.69 1:47.10 1:47.67
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Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

Race 7

No 50 back in original position

29
01:54.930

Mary BARNARD47
-

Stephen CRAGGS

70
-

Jeremy RIVERS-FLETCH14ROW

13ROW

23
01:51.810

Stephen REECE91
01:53.160

Steve QUENBY

90
01:53.280

Andrew ROBINSON19
01:53.590

Martin VERNON12ROW

11ROW

128
01:50.820

Samuel GORMER46
01:51.290

Nicola FAVOT

7
01:51.340

William PICKARD68
01:51.780

Amy BARKER10ROW

9ROW

50
01:49.340

Christian YOUNG21
01:49.410

Matthew PENNEFATHER-

72
01:49.710

Matthew SHORT98
01:50.670

Alex LEWINGTON8ROW

7ROW

66
01:48.510

Hayden McDONALD123
01:48.590

Felix LOW

14
01:48.850

Lloyd HUGGINS22
01:49.220

Adrian JOHNSON6ROW

5ROW

92
01:46.470

Jordan JOHNSON44
01:46.840

Matthew HALLAM

230
01:47.100

Thomas HOLLAND9
01:47.470

Ian TOMLINSON4ROW

3ROW

1
01:45.430

Ben SHORT17
01:45.920

Oak RICHARDSON

40
01:46.020

Ben HANCY93
01:46.070

Ben ABBITT2ROW

1ROW

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 7

Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl

1 1 Ben SHORT 9 1:45.9916:11.62 9 74.2872.93Mazda MX5 

2 93 Ben ABBITT 9 1:45.8816:12.09 9 74.3672.890.47Mazda MX5 

3 17 Oak RICHARDSON 9 1:46.9216:15.42 4 73.6472.643.80Mazda MX5 

4 40 Ben HANCY 9 1:46.9416:15.87 7 73.6272.614.25Mazda MX5 

5 92 Jordan JOHNSON 9 1:46.7316:16.04 7 73.7772.604.42Mazda MX5 

6 9 Ian TOMLINSON 9 1:46.9516:16.64 8 73.6272.555.02Mazda MX5 

7 44 Matthew HALLAM 9 1:47.1116:19.29 8 73.5172.367.67Mazda MX5 

8 230 Thomas HOLLAND 9 1:47.0716:19.37 8 73.5372.357.75Mazda MX5 

9 50 Christian YOUNG 9 1:48.5416:34.00 2 72.5471.2922.38Mazda MX5 

10 14 Lloyd HUGGINS 9 1:48.5316:35.29 6 72.5471.1923.67Mazda MX5 

11 66 Hayden McDONALD 9 1:48.3116:35.34 2 72.6971.1923.72Mazda MX5 

12 123 Felix LOW 9 1:48.6916:35.90 8 72.4471.1524.28Mazda MX5 

13 22 Adrian JOHNSON 9 1:49.6516:44.17 8 71.8070.5632.55Mazda MX5 

14 21 Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL 9 1:49.6616:44.98 3 71.8070.5133.36Mazda MX5 

15 128 Samuel GORMER 9 1:49.7116:46.13 3 71.7670.4334.51Mazda MX5 

16 98 Alex LEWINGTON 9 1:49.6916:50.62 3 71.7870.1139.00Maxda MX5 

17 46 Nicola FAVOT 9 1:51.4917:06.21 9 70.6269.0554.59Mazda MX5 

18 7 William PICKARD 9 1:51.1417:06.54 9 70.8469.0354.92Mazda MX5 

19 72 Matthew SHORT 9 1:50.9917:10.18 9 70.9468.7858.56Mazda MX5 

20 91 Steve QUENBY 9 1:52.9317:22.63 5 69.7267.961:11.01Mazda MX5 

21 90 Andrew ROBINSON 9 1:52.2017:26.56 6 70.1767.711:14.94Mazda MX5 

22 29 Mary BARNARD 9 1:52.6617:26.69 8 69.8867.701:15.07Mazda MX5 

Not-Classified
19 Martin VERNON 0 StarterMazda MX5 

23 Stephen REECE 0 StarterMazda MX5 

47 Stephen CRAGGS 0 StarterMazda MX5 

68 Amy BARKER 0 StarterMazda MX5 

Fastest Lap

Ben ABBITT 1:45.88 993 Mazda MX5 74.36  

Non-Starters
70 Jeremy RIVERS-FLETCHER Mazda MX5 

17 Sep 22 17:48Cadwell ParkStart Time : 17:22

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club  -  Race 7

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

1 1:54.64 1 3:42.82 1 5:30.92 1 7:16.95 1 9:05.20 1 10:52.23 1 12:39.36 1 14:25.63 1 16:11.62

93 1:55.02 93 3:43.00 93 5:31.06 93 7:17.29 93 9:05.35 93 10:52.40 93 12:39.47 93 14:26.21 93 16:12.09

17 1:56.10 17 3:43.53 17 5:31.61 17 7:18.53 17 9:05.77 17 10:53.38 17 12:40.39 17 14:27.83 17 16:15.42

40 1:56.66 40 3:44.01 40 5:32.01 40 7:19.05 40 9:06.13 40 10:53.88 40 12:40.82 40 14:28.10 40 16:15.87

92 1:57.04 92 3:44.36 92 5:32.33 92 7:19.33 92 9:06.40 92 10:54.20 92 12:40.93 92 14:28.45 92 16:16.04

9 1:57.48 9 3:45.03 9 5:32.93 9 7:20.10 9 9:07.57 9 10:55.06 9 12:42.02 9 14:28.97 9 16:16.64

230 1:58.23 230 3:45.97 230 5:33.51 230 7:21.19 230 9:08.53 230 10:55.83 230 12:43.08 230 14:30.15 44 16:19.29

44 1:58.77 44 3:46.48 44 5:34.02 44 7:21.59 44 9:08.99 44 10:56.21 44 12:43.50 44 14:30.61 230 16:19.37

14 1:59.69 14 3:48.49 50 5:38.42 50 7:27.02 50 9:15.99 50 11:04.89 50 12:54.86 50 14:44.66 50 16:34.00

50 2:00.76 50 3:49.30 14 5:38.88 14 7:27.53 14 9:16.57 14 11:05.10 14 12:54.99 14 14:45.31 14 16:35.29

123 2:01.42 66 3:49.82 66 5:39.36 66 7:28.00 66 9:16.88 66 11:05.43 66 12:55.23 66 14:45.52 66 16:35.34

66 2:01.51 123 3:51.05 123 5:40.33 123 7:29.32 123 9:18.31 123 11:08.02 123 12:57.59 123 14:46.28 123 16:35.90

22 2:02.28 22 3:53.02 22 5:42.86 22 7:32.70 21 9:23.01 22 11:14.72 22 13:04.44 22 14:54.09 22 16:44.17

21 2:02.71 21 3:53.44 21 5:43.10 21 7:33.12 22 9:23.65 21 11:15.07 21 13:05.02 21 14:55.07 21 16:44.98

128 2:03.59 128 3:54.13 128 5:43.84 128 7:34.33 128 9:24.27 128 11:15.79 128 13:05.70 128 14:55.87 128 16:46.13

98 2:04.71 98 3:54.71 98 5:44.40 98 7:35.68 98 9:26.66 98 11:17.70 98 13:08.54 98 14:58.94 98 16:50.62

7 2:05.42 7 3:56.81 7 5:49.05 7 7:42.38 7 9:36.13 46 11:31.20 46 13:23.22 46 15:14.72 46 17:06.21

46 2:06.23 46 3:57.76 46 5:50.63 46 7:42.91 46 9:36.74 7 11:31.74 7 13:23.91 7 15:15.40 7 17:06.54

90 2:12.52 91 4:07.87 72 6:00.81 72 7:53.30 72 9:45.47 72 11:36.80 72 13:27.85 72 15:19.19 72 17:10.18

91 2:12.66 72 4:08.11 91 6:03.53 91 7:56.49 91 9:49.42 91 11:42.77 91 13:36.37 91 15:29.60 91 17:22.63

29 2:13.56 90 4:09.62 90 6:05.31 90 7:59.15 90 9:53.65 90 11:45.85 90 13:39.27 90 15:32.43 90 17:26.56

72 2:14.43 29 4:10.18 29 6:05.69 29 7:59.50 29 9:53.99 29 11:47.26 29 13:40.45 29 15:33.11 29 17:26.69
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Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

LAP TIMES  -  Race 7

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SHORT

1 1:52.25 1:48.18 1:48.10 1:46.03 1:48.25 1:47.03 1:47.13 1:46.27 1:45.99

7

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William PICKARD

1 1:58.09 1:51.39 1:52.24 1:53.33 1:53.75 1:55.61 1:52.17 1:51.49 1:51.14

9

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian TOMLINSON

1 1:53.06 1:47.55 1:47.90 1:47.17 1:47.47 1:47.49 1:46.96 1:46.95 1:47.67

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lloyd HUGGINS

1 1:54.53 1:48.80 1:50.39 1:48.65 1:49.04 1:48.53 1:49.89 1:50.32 1:49.98

17

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oak RICHARDSON

1 1:53.56 1:47.43 1:48.08 1:46.92 1:47.24 1:47.61 1:47.01 1:47.44 1:47.59

21

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL

1 1:56.51 1:50.73 1:49.66 1:50.02 1:49.89 1:52.06 1:49.95 1:50.05 1:49.91

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adrian JOHNSON

1 1:56.83 1:50.74 1:49.84 1:49.84 1:50.95 1:51.07 1:49.72 1:49.65 1:50.08

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mary BARNARD

1 2:04.97 1:56.62 1:55.51 1:53.81 1:54.49 1:53.27 1:53.19 1:52.66 1:53.58

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben HANCY

1 1:53.54 1:47.35 1:48.00 1:47.04 1:47.08 1:47.75 1:46.94 1:47.28 1:47.77

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HALLAM

1 1:54.52 1:47.71 1:47.54 1:47.57 1:47.40 1:47.22 1:47.29 1:47.11 1:48.68

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicola FAVOT

1 1:58.86 1:51.53 1:52.87 1:52.28 1:53.83 1:54.46 1:52.02 1:51.50 1:51.49

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christian YOUNG

1 1:54.95 1:48.54 1:49.12 1:48.60 1:48.97 1:48.90 1:49.97 1:49.80 1:49.34

66

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Hayden McDONALD

1 1:56.77 1:48.31 1:49.54 1:48.64 1:48.88 1:48.55 1:49.80 1:50.29 1:49.82
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72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew SHORT

1 2:08.36 1:53.68 1:52.70 1:52.49 1:52.17 1:51.33 1:51.05 1:51.34 1:50.99

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew ROBINSON

1 2:04.04 1:57.10 1:55.69 1:53.84 1:54.50 1:52.20 1:53.42 1:53.16 1:54.13

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve QUENBY

1 2:04.70 1:55.21 1:55.66 1:52.96 1:52.93 1:53.35 1:53.60 1:53.23 1:53.03

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jordan JOHNSON

1 1:53.31 1:47.32 1:47.97 1:47.00 1:47.07 1:47.80 1:46.73 1:47.52 1:47.59

93

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben ABBITT

1 1:51.78 1:47.98 1:48.06 1:46.23 1:48.06 1:47.05 1:47.07 1:46.74 1:45.88

98

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alex LEWINGTON

1 1:57.89 1:50.00 1:49.69 1:51.28 1:50.98 1:51.04 1:50.84 1:50.40 1:51.68

123

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Felix LOW

1 1:56.20 1:49.63 1:49.28 1:48.99 1:48.99 1:49.71 1:49.57 1:48.69 1:49.62

128

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel GORMER

1 1:56.57 1:50.54 1:49.71 1:50.49 1:49.94 1:51.52 1:49.91 1:50.17 1:50.26

230

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Thomas HOLLAND

1 1:53.71 1:47.74 1:47.54 1:47.68 1:47.34 1:47.30 1:47.25 1:47.07 1:49.22
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Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

Race 9

47 Stephen CRAGGS68 Amy BARKER

14ROW

13ROW

90 Andrew ROBINSON29 Mary BARNARD

19 Martin VERNON23 Stephen REECE12ROW

11ROW

46 Nicola FAVOT7 William PICKARD

72 Matthew SHORT91 Steve QUENBY10ROW

9ROW

22 Adrian JOHNSON21 Matthew PENNEFATHER-

128 Samuel GORMER98 Alex LEWINGTON8ROW

7ROW

50 Christian YOUNG14 Lloyd HUGGINS

66 Hayden McDONALD123 Felix LOW6ROW

5ROW

92 Jordan JOHNSON9 Ian TOMLINSON

44 Matthew HALLAM230 Thomas HOLLAND4ROW

3ROW

1 Ben SHORT93 Ben ABBITT

17 Oak RICHARDSON40 Ben HANCY2ROW

1ROW

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 9

Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl

1 1 Ben SHORT 9 1:45.4916:07.19 8 74.6373.26Mazda MX5 

2 93 Ben ABBITT 9 1:45.6116:08.40 4 74.5573.171.21Mazda MX5 

3 40 Ben HANCY 9 1:46.3916:13.18 5 74.0072.815.99Mazda MX5 

4 92 Jordan JOHNSON 9 1:46.4616:13.32 4 73.9572.806.13Mazda MX5 

5 17 Oak RICHARDSON 9 1:47.0716:18.81 8 73.5372.3911.62Mazda MX5 

6 44 Matthew HALLAM 9 1:47.4416:23.63 5 73.2872.0416.44Mazda MX5 

7 9 Ian TOMLINSON 9 1:47.3916:23.84 5 73.3172.0216.65Mazda MX5 

8 14 Lloyd HUGGINS 9 1:47.2716:24.14 9 73.4072.0016.95Mazda MX5 

9 66 Hayden McDONALD 9 1:47.0916:24.50 7 73.5271.9717.31Mazda MX5 

10 50 Christian YOUNG 9 1:48.1916:31.49 8 72.7771.4724.30Mazda MX5 

11 230 Thomas HOLLAND 9 1:47.2616:31.61 5 73.4071.4624.42Mazda MX5 

12 21 Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL 9 1:48.0916:32.77 6 72.8471.3725.58Mazda MX5 

13 22 Adrian JOHNSON 9 1:48.0416:33.35 6 72.8771.3326.16Mazda MX5 

14 123 Felix LOW 9 1:48.0016:33.78 6 72.9071.3026.59Mazda MX5 

15 98 Alex LEWINGTON 9 1:48.9416:42.48 5 72.2770.6835.29Maxda MX5 

16 128 Samuel GORMER 9 1:48.1016:47.33 5 72.8370.3440.14Mazda MX5 

17 72 Matthew SHORT 9 1:50.1716:52.69 7 71.4669.9745.50Mazda MX5 

18 46 Nicola FAVOT 9 1:50.2916:55.80 6 71.3969.7648.61Mazda MX5 

19 91 Steve QUENBY 9 1:51.8517:06.51 8 70.3969.0359.32Mazda MX5 

20 90 Andrew ROBINSON 9 1:51.9317:08.52 7 70.3468.891:01.33Mazda MX5 

21 29 Mary BARNARD 9 1:51.8917:08.96 8 70.3768.861:01.77Mazda MX5 

22 23 Stephen REECE 9 1:50.0017:09.18 9 71.5768.851:01.99Mazda MX5 

23 68 Amy BARKER 9 1:51.9417:18.36 9 70.3368.241:11.17Mazda MX5 

24 19 Martin VERNON 9 1:54.4417:34.35 5 68.8067.211:27.16Mazda MX5 

Not-Classified
7 William PICKARD 2 1:49.20DNF 2 72.10Mazda MX5 3:53.87 67.33 

Fastest Lap

Ben SHORT 1:45.49 81 Mazda MX5 74.63 Rec

Non-Starters
47 Stephen CRAGGS Mazda MX5 

18 Sep 22 10:30Cadwell ParkStart Time : 10:09

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club  -  Race 9

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

93 1:56.07 93 3:42.83 93 5:28.89 93 7:14.50 93 9:00.51 1 10:46.79 93 12:33.02 1 14:18.91 1 16:07.19

1 1:56.47 1 3:43.44 1 5:29.60 1 7:15.21 1 9:00.85 93 10:47.21 1 12:33.42 93 14:19.27 93 16:08.40

40 1:57.11 40 3:44.24 40 5:30.78 40 7:17.41 40 9:03.80 40 10:51.01 40 12:38.31 40 14:25.63 40 16:13.18

92 1:57.60 92 3:44.52 92 5:31.07 92 7:17.53 92 9:04.04 92 10:51.19 92 12:38.52 92 14:25.78 92 16:13.32

9 1:57.92 9 3:45.38 9 5:33.31 17 7:20.95 17 9:08.53 17 10:56.58 17 12:44.17 17 14:31.24 17 16:18.81

17 1:58.47 17 3:46.03 17 5:33.74 9 7:22.48 9 9:09.87 9 10:59.50 9 12:47.45 44 14:35.34 44 16:23.63

44 1:58.92 44 3:46.44 44 5:34.40 44 7:22.82 44 9:10.26 44 11:00.09 44 12:47.87 9 14:35.95 9 16:23.84

50 1:59.58 50 3:48.21 14 5:37.45 14 7:25.78 14 9:14.06 14 11:01.66 14 12:49.17 14 14:36.87 14 16:24.14

14 2:00.04 14 3:48.81 50 5:37.84 50 7:27.02 66 9:15.03 66 11:02.47 66 12:49.56 66 14:37.18 66 16:24.50

66 2:00.64 66 3:49.05 66 5:38.19 66 7:27.16 50 9:16.62 50 11:05.06 50 12:53.42 50 14:41.61 50 16:31.49

22 2:01.23 22 3:50.83 21 5:40.18 21 7:28.78 21 9:17.40 21 11:05.49 21 12:53.93 230 14:41.83 230 16:31.61

21 2:02.05 21 3:51.17 22 5:41.14 22 7:29.82 22 9:18.26 22 11:06.30 230 12:54.41 21 14:43.72 21 16:32.77

230 2:02.24 123 3:51.81 230 5:41.57 123 7:30.79 230 9:18.47 230 11:06.50 22 12:55.17 22 14:44.71 22 16:33.35

123 2:02.51 230 3:52.01 123 5:42.13 230 7:31.21 123 9:19.10 123 11:07.10 123 12:55.64 123 14:45.16 123 16:33.78

128 2:03.02 128 3:52.52 128 5:42.31 128 7:31.79 128 9:19.89 98 11:11.80 98 13:02.11 98 14:51.15 98 16:42.48

98 2:03.76 98 3:53.14 98 5:42.91 98 7:32.56 98 9:21.50 128 11:14.74 128 13:06.26 128 14:56.35 128 16:47.33

46 2:04.37 7 3:53.87 72 5:47.29 72 7:38.44 72 9:29.44 72 11:19.95 72 13:10.12 72 15:02.18 72 16:52.69

7 2:04.67 46 3:55.76 46 5:48.05 46 7:38.73 46 9:30.18 46 11:20.47 46 13:10.99 46 15:05.07 46 16:55.80

72 2:05.47 72 3:56.24 91 5:52.70 91 7:45.29 91 9:37.25 91 11:30.07 91 13:22.00 91 15:13.85 91 17:06.51

91 2:06.31 91 3:59.40 90 5:54.25 90 7:46.44 90 9:38.81 90 11:31.17 90 13:23.10 90 15:15.21 90 17:08.52

90 2:07.35 90 4:01.33 29 5:54.41 29 7:46.96 29 9:39.26 29 11:31.50 29 13:23.54 29 15:15.43 29 17:08.96

29 2:08.13 29 4:01.63 68 6:01.69 23 7:54.64 23 9:45.89 23 11:37.37 23 13:28.52 23 15:19.18 23 17:09.18

19 2:09.92 19 4:05.14 23 6:01.88 68 7:56.18 68 9:49.41 68 11:42.15 68 13:34.45 68 15:26.42 68 17:18.36

68 2:11.46 68 4:06.11 19 6:02.62 19 7:57.55 19 9:51.99 19 11:47.34 19 13:43.22 19 15:39.01 19 17:34.35

23 2:11.82 23 4:06.41
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Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

LAP TIMES  -  Race 9

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SHORT

1 1:54.05 1:46.97 1:46.16 1:45.61 1:45.64 1:45.94 1:46.63 1:45.49 1:48.28

7

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William PICKARD

1 1:57.71 1:49.20

9

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian TOMLINSON

1 1:53.92 1:47.46 1:47.93 1:49.17 1:47.39 1:49.63 1:47.95 1:48.50 1:47.89

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lloyd HUGGINS

1 1:55.15 1:48.77 1:48.64 1:48.33 1:48.28 1:47.60 1:47.51 1:47.70 1:47.27

17

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oak RICHARDSON

1 1:55.25 1:47.56 1:47.71 1:47.21 1:47.58 1:48.05 1:47.59 1:47.07 1:47.57

19

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin VERNON

1 2:01.75 1:55.22 1:57.48 1:54.93 1:54.44 1:55.35 1:55.88 1:55.79 1:55.34

21

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL

1 1:56.10 1:49.12 1:49.01 1:48.60 1:48.62 1:48.09 1:48.44 1:49.79 1:49.05

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adrian JOHNSON

1 1:55.45 1:49.60 1:50.31 1:48.68 1:48.44 1:48.04 1:48.87 1:49.54 1:48.64

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen REECE

1 2:03.74 1:54.59 1:55.47 1:52.76 1:51.25 1:51.48 1:51.15 1:50.66 1:50.00

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mary BARNARD

1 2:00.33 1:53.50 1:52.78 1:52.55 1:52.30 1:52.24 1:52.04 1:51.89 1:53.53

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben HANCY

1 1:53.82 1:47.13 1:46.54 1:46.63 1:46.39 1:47.21 1:47.30 1:47.32 1:47.55

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HALLAM

1 1:54.38 1:47.52 1:47.96 1:48.42 1:47.44 1:49.83 1:47.78 1:47.47 1:48.29

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicola FAVOT

1 1:57.19 1:51.39 1:52.29 1:50.68 1:51.45 1:50.29 1:50.52 1:54.08 1:50.73

Issued : 18 Sep 22  10:32 Page 1 of 2Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christian YOUNG

1 1:54.52 1:48.63 1:49.63 1:49.18 1:49.60 1:48.44 1:48.36 1:48.19 1:49.88

66

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Hayden McDONALD

1 1:55.37 1:48.41 1:49.14 1:48.97 1:47.87 1:47.44 1:47.09 1:47.62 1:47.32

68

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Amy BARKER

1 2:03.08 1:54.65 1:55.58 1:54.49 1:53.23 1:52.74 1:52.30 1:51.97 1:51.94

72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew SHORT

1 1:58.07 1:50.77 1:51.05 1:51.15 1:51.00 1:50.51 1:50.17 1:52.06 1:50.51

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew ROBINSON

1 1:59.51 1:53.98 1:52.92 1:52.19 1:52.37 1:52.36 1:51.93 1:52.11 1:53.31

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve QUENBY

1 1:58.86 1:53.09 1:53.30 1:52.59 1:51.96 1:52.82 1:51.93 1:51.85 1:52.66

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jordan JOHNSON

1 1:53.76 1:46.92 1:46.55 1:46.46 1:46.51 1:47.15 1:47.33 1:47.26 1:47.54

93

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben ABBITT

1 1:53.68 1:46.76 1:46.06 1:45.61 1:46.01 1:46.70 1:45.81 1:46.25 1:49.13

98

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alex LEWINGTON

1 1:57.49 1:49.38 1:49.77 1:49.65 1:48.94 1:50.30 1:50.31 1:49.04 1:51.33

123

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Felix LOW

1 1:56.94 1:49.30 1:50.32 1:48.66 1:48.31 1:48.00 1:48.54 1:49.52 1:48.62

128

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel GORMER

1 1:56.29 1:49.50 1:49.79 1:49.48 1:48.10 1:54.85 1:51.52 1:50.09 1:50.98

230

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Thomas HOLLAND

1 1:57.57 1:49.77 1:49.56 1:49.64 1:47.26 1:48.03 1:47.91 1:47.42 1:49.78
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Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

Race 19

7 William PICKARD47 Stephen CRAGGS

14ROW

13ROW

29 Mary BARNARD23 Stephen REECE

68 Amy BARKER19 Martin VERNON12ROW

11ROW

72 Matthew SHORT46 Nicola FAVOT

91 Steve QUENBY90 Andrew ROBINSON10ROW

9ROW

22 Adrian JOHNSON123 Felix LOW

98 Alex LEWINGTON128 Samuel GORMER8ROW

7ROW

66 Hayden McDONALD50 Christian YOUNG

230 Thomas HOLLAND21 Matthew PENNEFATHER-6ROW

5ROW

93 Ben ABBITT1 Ben SHORT

9 Ian TOMLINSON14 Lloyd HUGGINS4ROW

3ROW

44 Matthew HALLAM17 Oak RICHARDSON

92 Jordan JOHNSON40 Ben HANCY2ROW

1ROW

POLE

Printed : 10:40, 18 September 2022 HS Sports Timing and Results Systems Cadwell Park



Provisional Results  -  Race 19

Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl

1 1 Ben SHORT 9 1:45.0916:03.17 7 74.9273.57Mazda MX5 

2 93 Ben ABBITT 9 1:45.3016:05.07 6 74.7773.421.90Mazda MX5 

3 92 Jordan JOHNSON 9 1:46.2716:14.06 7 74.0972.7510.89Mazda MX5 

4 17 Oak RICHARDSON 9 1:46.6116:16.08 7 73.8572.6012.91Mazda MX5 

5 40 Ben HANCY 9 1:46.7716:18.32 6 73.7472.4315.15Mazda MX5 

6 44 Matthew HALLAM 9 1:46.7616:19.02 6 73.7572.3815.85Mazda MX5 

7 9 Ian TOMLINSON 9 1:46.9716:19.67 6 73.6072.3316.50Mazda MX5 

8 14 Lloyd HUGGINS 9 1:47.7116:25.80 3 73.1071.8822.63Mazda MX5 

9 66 Hayden McDONALD 9 1:47.5516:26.18 6 73.2171.8523.01Mazda MX5 

10 230 Thomas HOLLAND 9 1:47.4316:26.55 3 73.2971.8223.38Mazda MX5 

11 50 Christian YOUNG 9 1:48.6316:33.61 3 72.4871.3130.44Mazda MX5 

12 22 Adrian JOHNSON 9 1:48.2316:33.80 3 72.7571.3030.63Mazda MX5 

13 21 Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL 9 1:48.4016:34.71 6 72.6371.2431.54Mazda MX5 

14 123 Felix LOW 9 1:47.1716:35.25 7 73.4671.2032.08Mazda MX5 

15 72 Matthew SHORT 9 1:49.0716:39.33 9 72.1870.9136.16Mazda MX5 

16 128 Samuel GORMER 9 1:48.3016:39.72 7 72.7070.8836.55Mazda MX5 

17 98 Alex LEWINGTON 9 1:49.5716:47.50 2 71.8670.3344.33Maxda MX5 

18 46 Nicola FAVOT 9 1:50.1616:52.59 3 71.4769.9849.42Mazda MX5 

19 91 Steve QUENBY 9 1:51.2717:02.29 2 70.7669.3159.12Mazda MX5 

20 29 Mary BARNARD 9 1:51.2917:03.23 9 70.7469.251:00.06Mazda MX5 

21 68 Amy BARKER 9 1:51.3917:04.16 9 70.6869.191:00.99Mazda MX5 

22 7 William PICKARD 9 1:50.8017:08.06 8 71.0668.921:04.89Mazda MX5 

23 90 Andrew ROBINSON 9 1:51.6717:12.11 8 70.5068.651:08.94Mazda MX5 

24 23 Stephen REECE 9 1:50.8217:13.46 6 71.0468.561:10.29Mazda MX5 

25 19 Martin VERNON 9 1:52.9217:21.39 4 69.7268.041:18.22Mazda MX5 

Fastest Lap

Ben SHORT 1:45.09 71 Mazda MX5 74.92 Rec

Non-Starters
47 Stephen CRAGGS Mazda MX5 

18 Sep 22 16:44Cadwell ParkStart Time : 15:44

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club  -  Race 19

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

40 1:56.77 40 3:44.69 1 5:30.41 1 7:15.75 1 9:01.03 1 10:46.64 1 12:31.73 1 14:17.36 1 16:03.17

1 1:57.00 1 3:44.81 93 5:31.47 93 7:17.53 93 9:02.89 93 10:48.19 93 12:33.57 93 14:19.11 93 16:05.07

93 1:57.20 93 3:45.06 17 5:33.07 17 7:20.49 92 9:07.21 92 10:53.92 92 12:40.19 92 14:27.14 92 16:14.06

17 1:58.29 17 3:45.93 92 5:33.34 92 7:20.73 17 9:08.22 17 10:55.23 17 12:41.84 17 14:29.23 17 16:16.08

92 1:58.61 92 3:46.18 40 5:33.63 40 7:21.05 40 9:08.62 40 10:55.39 40 12:42.68 40 14:30.25 40 16:18.32

44 1:59.17 44 3:46.67 44 5:34.19 44 7:21.49 44 9:09.11 44 10:55.87 44 12:42.85 44 14:30.59 44 16:19.02

9 1:59.61 9 3:47.13 9 5:34.41 9 7:22.05 9 9:09.51 9 10:56.48 9 12:43.56 9 14:31.20 9 16:19.67

14 2:00.20 14 3:48.07 14 5:35.78 14 7:23.96 14 9:12.02 14 11:00.06 14 12:48.85 14 14:37.29 14 16:25.80

66 2:00.38 66 3:48.30 66 5:35.94 66 7:24.37 66 9:12.87 66 11:00.42 66 12:49.88 66 14:37.64 66 16:26.18

230 2:00.77 230 3:49.08 230 5:36.51 230 7:24.74 230 9:13.32 230 11:00.89 230 12:50.40 230 14:38.04 230 16:26.55

50 2:01.48 50 3:50.60 50 5:39.23 50 7:28.24 50 9:17.15 50 11:06.12 50 12:55.20 50 14:44.12 50 16:33.61

22 2:02.08 22 3:51.49 22 5:39.72 22 7:29.54 22 9:18.35 22 11:06.82 22 12:55.42 22 14:44.84 22 16:33.80

21 2:02.26 21 3:51.64 21 5:40.55 21 7:30.34 21 9:19.03 21 11:07.43 21 12:56.23 21 14:45.13 21 16:34.71

72 2:02.97 72 3:52.87 72 5:42.73 72 7:32.07 72 9:22.20 72 11:11.60 123 12:59.69 123 14:47.31 123 16:35.25

128 2:03.26 128 3:53.06 123 5:42.98 123 7:32.22 123 9:22.27 123 11:12.52 72 13:01.10 72 14:50.26 72 16:39.33

123 2:05.01 123 3:54.02 128 5:43.42 128 7:32.50 128 9:22.74 128 11:13.18 128 13:01.48 128 14:50.59 128 16:39.72

98 2:05.21 98 3:54.78 98 5:44.37 98 7:34.26 98 9:23.92 98 11:14.87 98 13:04.66 98 14:55.39 98 16:47.50

46 2:05.34 46 3:55.74 46 5:45.90 46 7:37.36 46 9:27.96 46 11:20.07 46 13:11.17 46 15:01.45 46 16:52.59

91 2:05.98 91 3:57.25 91 5:48.67 91 7:41.33 91 9:34.31 91 11:26.62 91 13:18.43 91 15:09.86 91 17:02.29

29 2:07.08 29 3:59.87 29 5:51.80 29 7:43.88 29 9:36.25 29 11:28.72 29 13:20.56 29 15:11.94 29 17:03.23

90 2:08.25 90 4:01.29 68 5:53.36 68 7:45.60 68 9:37.56 68 11:29.36 68 13:21.23 68 15:12.77 68 17:04.16

68 2:08.43 68 4:01.48 90 5:54.77 90 7:48.72 23 9:40.21 23 11:31.03 23 13:21.89 23 15:12.92 7 17:08.06

19 2:09.73 7 4:04.91 23 5:56.92 23 7:48.94 7 9:41.78 7 11:33.52 7 13:25.05 7 15:15.85 90 17:12.11

7 2:10.02 19 4:05.24 7 5:57.66 7 7:49.20 90 9:42.21 90 11:34.85 90 13:26.56 90 15:18.23 23 17:13.46

23 2:10.32 23 4:05.44 19 5:59.51 19 7:52.43 19 9:47.12 19 11:41.29 19 13:34.90 19 15:28.10 19 17:21.39

18 September 2022 Page 1 of 1Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



Switch MX5 Cup by 5Club

LAP TIMES  -  Race 19

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SHORT

1 1:53.39 1:47.81 1:45.60 1:45.34 1:45.28 1:45.61 1:45.09 1:45.63 1:45.81

7

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William PICKARD

1 2:01.71 1:54.89 1:52.75 1:51.54 1:52.58 1:51.74 1:51.53 1:50.80 1:52.21

9

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian TOMLINSON

1 1:55.20 1:47.52 1:47.28 1:47.64 1:47.46 1:46.97 1:47.08 1:47.64 1:48.47

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lloyd HUGGINS

1 1:55.86 1:47.87 1:47.71 1:48.18 1:48.06 1:48.04 1:48.79 1:48.44 1:48.51

17

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oak RICHARDSON

1 1:56.10 1:47.64 1:47.14 1:47.42 1:47.73 1:47.01 1:46.61 1:47.39 1:46.85

19

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin VERNON

1 2:01.80 1:55.51 1:54.27 1:52.92 1:54.69 1:54.17 1:53.61 1:53.20 1:53.29

21

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew PENNEFATHER-NEAL

1 1:56.40 1:49.38 1:48.91 1:49.79 1:48.69 1:48.40 1:48.80 1:48.90 1:49.58

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adrian JOHNSON

1 1:56.30 1:49.41 1:48.23 1:49.82 1:48.81 1:48.47 1:48.60 1:49.42 1:48.96

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen REECE

1 2:02.59 1:55.12 1:51.48 1:52.02 1:51.27 1:50.82 1:50.86 1:51.03 2:00.54

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mary BARNARD

1 1:59.53 1:52.79 1:51.93 1:52.08 1:52.37 1:52.47 1:51.84 1:51.38 1:51.29

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben HANCY

1 1:53.69 1:47.92 1:48.94 1:47.42 1:47.57 1:46.77 1:47.29 1:47.57 1:48.07

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HALLAM

1 1:56.42 1:47.50 1:47.52 1:47.30 1:47.62 1:46.76 1:46.98 1:47.74 1:48.43

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicola FAVOT

1 1:58.50 1:50.40 1:50.16 1:51.46 1:50.60 1:52.11 1:51.10 1:50.28 1:51.14

Issued : 18 Sep 22  16:45 Page 1 of 2Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christian YOUNG

1 1:56.65 1:49.12 1:48.63 1:49.01 1:48.91 1:48.97 1:49.08 1:48.92 1:49.49

66

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Hayden McDONALD

1 1:55.71 1:47.92 1:47.64 1:48.43 1:48.50 1:47.55 1:49.46 1:47.76 1:48.54

68

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Amy BARKER

1 2:00.48 1:53.05 1:51.88 1:52.24 1:51.96 1:51.80 1:51.87 1:51.54 1:51.39

72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew SHORT

1 1:56.33 1:49.90 1:49.86 1:49.34 1:50.13 1:49.40 1:49.50 1:49.16 1:49.07

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew ROBINSON

1 2:00.93 1:53.04 1:53.48 1:53.95 1:53.49 1:52.64 1:51.71 1:51.67 1:53.88

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve QUENBY

1 1:58.98 1:51.27 1:51.42 1:52.66 1:52.98 1:52.31 1:51.81 1:51.43 1:52.43

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jordan JOHNSON

1 1:55.58 1:47.57 1:47.16 1:47.39 1:46.48 1:46.71 1:46.27 1:46.95 1:46.92

93

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben ABBITT

1 1:53.62 1:47.86 1:46.41 1:46.06 1:45.36 1:45.30 1:45.38 1:45.54 1:45.96

98

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alex LEWINGTON

1 1:58.79 1:49.57 1:49.59 1:49.89 1:49.66 1:50.95 1:49.79 1:50.73 1:52.11

123

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Felix LOW

1 1:58.52 1:49.01 1:48.96 1:49.24 1:50.05 1:50.25 1:47.17 1:47.62 1:47.94

128

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel GORMER

1 1:56.66 1:49.80 1:50.36 1:49.08 1:50.24 1:50.44 1:48.30 1:49.11 1:49.13

230

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Thomas HOLLAND

1 1:55.28 1:48.31 1:47.43 1:48.23 1:48.58 1:47.57 1:49.51 1:47.64 1:48.51

Issued : 18 Sep 22  16:45 Page 2 of 2Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems


	Qualifying
	Times
	Lap Analysis

	Race 1
	Grid 
	Result
	Lap chart

	Race 2
	Grid 
	Result
	Lap Chart

	Race 3
	Grid
	Result
	Lap Chart




